
Department Name Email Address
Building Inspector Rob Stanley rob.stanley@dodgecounty.us
Clerk of Superior Court Rhett Walker rhett.walker@gsccca.org
Coroner Joe Smith cordodge@yahoo.com
County Clerk K. Parkerson kim.parkerson@dodgecounty-ga.com
County Manager Conner Bearden conner.bearden@dodgecounty-ga.com
Dodge County Nutrition Jacqueline Davis dodgeconutritionprog@gmail.com
E911 Ronnie Sheffield ronniesheffield@dodgewilcoxe911.org
Elections James Callier jamcallier@yahoo.com
EMS Michael Johnson michael.johnson@dodgecounty-ga.com
County Exension Office Adam Newberry uge2091@uga.edu
Fire Department Jamey Wilkinson jamey.wilkinson@dodgecounty-ga.com
Road Department Richard Harrell no email address available
Recreation Department Randy Spivey dcrecreation@dodgecounty-ga.com
Sheriff's Office Brian Robinson tgraham@dodgecosheriff.com
Tax Assessor Dale Jones dodgeassessor@gmail.com
Tax Commissioner Jackie Smith jds.dodgetc@gmail.com
Transit Ramona Sheffield dodgecountytransit@gmail.com
Human Resources Teresa Sanders teresa.sanders@dodgecounty-ga.com


